
 

Carleton West Group Ministry Team 

 

The Reverend Canon John Bridges    Email: rector@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Reverend Kerri Brennan    Email: associate@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Rev. Ryan Boivin    Email: ryanb@stpaulshk.org 
 

The Rev. Canon Dr. William Prentice    Email: billp@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Ven. Sally Gadd    Email: sallyg@stpaulshk.org 
 

The Rev. Robert Sicard    Email:roberts@stpaulshk.org 

 

 

Parish Administrators: Lorna Brûlé & Carol Spencer 

 Website: stpaulshk.org 

 Office: 613-836-1001   

  Office Hours: Mon. - Fri.     9:30am - 4:00pm 

  Email:  admin@stpaulshk.org  bulletin@stpaulshk.org 

 

Rector’s Warden: Dave Dobson 613-301-1505 rwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 Tracy Albert 613-878-0988 drwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 

People’s Warden: Bob Albert 613-853-8836 pwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 Vera Near 613-599-1953 dpwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 

Cornerstone Alison Stortz 613-599-7176 cornerstone@stpaulshk.org 

Custodian John Taylor 613-220-4363 

Music Director Ann Faurbo 613-898-1092 music@stpaulshk.org 

St. Paul’s Youth Zdena Harder 819-360-7834 spy@stpaulshk.org  

The God Squad Tracy Albert 613-878-0988 sundayschool@stpaulshk.org 

 

 

Sunday Services 
 

8:00am - Said Eucharist 

9:15am - Traditional Music Eucharist & Church School 

11:00am - Praise Music Eucharist & Church School 

 

Other Services 
 

Wednesday: 10:00am - Bible Study & Eucharist 

Thursday 2:00pm - Senior’s Afternoon Out - Service & Social 
 

 

Newcomers/Guests … Please stop by and say hello.  We look forward to meeting you.   

 

Hearing Impaired Headsets and Large Print Service Books are available at the back of the 

church.  Large Print bulletins are available from the Sidespeople.

 

 

“A growing community called to know Jesus Christ  

and make him known in the world by our presence” 
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PROCESSIONAL HYMN: #614 Forgive Our Sins 

 

THE GATHERING OF THE COMMUNITY       P. 281 

The Collect P. 281 

 

THE PROCLAMATION OF THE WORD P. 281 

 

     1
st

 Reading:  Joel 2:1-2, 12-17   

     2
nd

 Reading:  2 Corinthians 5:20b-6:10  

 

     THE HOLY GOSPEL:  Matthew 6:1-6, 16-21 

 

HOMILY  

  

Psalm 51 with Choral Response  P. 282 

 

LITANY OF PENITENCE  P. 283 

 

IMPOSITON OF ASHES  P. 285 

 

The Peace 

 

THE CELEBRATION OF THE EUCHARIST 

(All baptised Christians of any denomination are welcome to receive.        If 

you are unbaptised, please come up for a blessing.) 

 

Eucharistic Prayer #3 P. 198 

The Lord's Prayer P. 211 

The Breaking of the Bread #7 P. 213 

 

Communion Hymns: #564 Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us 

 

Prayer After Communion P. 286 

Doxology and Dismissal P. 214 

 

RECESSIONAL HYMN:                 #175 Forty Days And Forty Nights 

 


